* APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

I, Rocco Biasco (Name of s	annlicant)			
of Marshfield (Postoffice)	, County of	Coos		,
State of Oregon , do hereby				
following described public waters of the State of Orego	on, subject to exist	ing rights	3 :	
If the applicant is a corporation, give date and	place of incorporat	ion		
1. The source of the proposed appropriation is	2 unnamed	creeks	eam)	
, a tributarı	of Coos Rive	r		·····
2. The amount of water which the applicant int	tends to apply to be	neficial u	se is 0.7	
cubic feet per second. A 0.5 cubic feet per second (If water is to be used fro	cond. B- 0.2 c	ubic for	t per s	econd
3. The use to which the water is to be applied	d is Domestic us	e, dairy	he rd o	f 40 cows
andirrigation.of.18acresofbottom.land	(Irrigation, power, minin			
A-1160 4. The point of diversion is located B-1435 ft				
corner of on the North line of Section 33, To	p. 60 D. R. IX	П.		
(If preferable, give distance a	and bearing to Sec. Cor.)		
(If there are more than one points of diversion, each mus	t be described. Use separ	ate sheet if n	ecessary)	9
A-NE ¹ NW ¹				
being within the B-SW NW (Give smallest legal subdivision)	of Sec	3.3	, Тр	25 S ,
R. 12 W, W. M., in the county of Coos				(No. N. or S.)
(No. E. or W.)			00 feet	
5. The pipe line (Main ditch, canal or pipe line) in length, terminating in the SE ¹ (Smallest legal subdivision	of See	98	(No. miles o	or feet)
(Smållest legal subdivision	on)		, 1 p	(No. N. or S.)
R. 12. W., W. M., the proposed location being shows E. or W.)	iown throughout or	i the accor	mpanying	map.
6. The name of the ditch, canal or other works	<i>is</i>			
DESCRIPTION	OF WORKS			
DIVERSION WORKS—				
7. (a) Height of dam feet, length	th on top		feet, ler	agth at bottom
feet; material to be used and characte				
A Fanth dam 2 fact high A feet wide with	h 12# x 12# flu	me ·	Loose rock,	concrete, masonry,
A- Earth dam 2 feet high 4 feet wide with rock and brush, timber crib, etc., wasteway over or around dam)				
B 1000 gallon redwood tank fed by wood				
(b) Description of headgateB- one inch	pipe	er and size	of openings)	
			••••	
• A different form of application is provided where storage wor together with instructions, by addressing the State Engineer, Salem, Or	ks are contemplated. The	nese forms c	an be secure	ed without charge,

CA	NAL	SYSTEM	OR PIPE	LINE-

	foots don't - C	ana to		foot. mand.	:	not fall man
thousand feet.	reet, aeptn of	water			f	eet fatt per one
(b) At		miles fre	om headgat	e: width on top (a	t water line)	
•	feet; widt	h on botton	n	feet; dept	th of water	feet;
grade	feet	fall per o	ne thousan	d feet.		
(c) Ler	igth of pipe,	1.800	ft.; si	ize at intake,	2½ in.; size	at
ft. from intake		in.; size	at place of	use 1800	in.; difference in ele	vation between
intake and plac	e of use, 90	fee t	ft. Is g	grade uniform?	No Estin	nated capacity,
•	sec. ft.					
FILL	IN THE FO	LLOWING	INFORM.	ATION WHERE T	THE WATER IS USE	D FOR
IRRIGATION—		7.7	- 1-1-7		•	11-1 - 1 1
					acres,	locatea in each
smallest legal s	Township	Range	Section	Forty-acre Tract	Number Acres to be Irrigated	
	25 K	12 W	33	NE¼ NW¾	18	
					-	
	**					
				ired, attach separate she	eet)	4
(a) Ch	aracter of soi	<i>l</i>	Во	ottom loam		***************************************
(b) Kin	nd of crops ro	ised	Grass (p	asture) garden	crops.	
Power or Min	ING PURPOSES					1
10. (a)	Total amoun	at of power	to be deve	loped	theoreti	cal horsepower.
<i>(b)</i>	Quantity of	water to be	e used for p	ower	sec.	ft.
(c)	Total fall to	be utilized	<i>l</i>	Head)		
(d)	The nature	of the work	ks by mean	s of which the poi	ver is to be developed	
*						
(e)	Such works	to be locat	ed in	(Legal subdivision	of Sec	
Tp(No. N. or	, R	No. E. or W.)	, W. M			
<i>(f)</i>	Is water to	be returned	d to any st	ream?(Yes or No)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
<i>(g)</i>	If so, name s	stream and	locate poir	nt of return	·	***************************************
		, 1	Sec	, Tp(No. N	, R	or W ₂)
				onlind in		

Municipal Supply—	
11. To supply the city of	
County, having a pre	esent population of
(Name of) and an estimated population of	ı 193
	, 13, 14, and 15 in all cases)
12. Estimated cost of proposed works, \$40	00.00
13. Construction work will begin on or bef	oreJune 1, 1931
14. Construction work will be completed on	or beforeJune 1, 1932
15. The water will be completely applied to	the proposed use on or beforeJune 1, 1933
	Rocco Biasca
	(Name of applicant)
	,
Signed in the presence of us as witnesses:	
(1) L. D. Ball (Name)	Marshfield, Oregon (Address of witness)
, , , , ,	Marshfield, Oregon
	(Address of witness)
·······	
STATE OF OREGON,	
County of Marion,	
This is to certify that I have examined the	foregoing application, together with the accompanying
maps and data, and return the same for	
	cation must be returned to the State Engineer, with
corrections on or before	
WITNESS my hand this day	of, 193

STATE ENGINEER

Application No. 14018

Permit No. 10108

PERMIT
TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE STATE OF OREGON

	Division No District No	
	This instrument was first received in the office of the State Engineer at Salem, Ore-	
	gon, on thelst day ofApril,	
	193 1, at 1:00 o'clock P. M.	
	Returned to applicant:	
	Corrected application received:	
	Approved:	
	May 29, 1931	
	Recorded in book No34 of	
	Permits on page10108	
	CHAS, E. STRICKLIN	
	STATE ENGINEER 17399 A \$14.50	
STATE OF OREGON,)	\$14.50 PERMIT	
s	ss.	
County of Marion,)	at I have examined the foregoing application and Ja house, smart the sa-	
subject to the following lin	at I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the samitations and conditions:	me,
	anted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial	
and shall not exceed	5 cubic feet per second, or its equivalent in case of rotation with ot	her
and 0.1	med creeks, trib., to Coos River. 0.23 sec. ft. from diversion of secftfrom diversion "B". is water is to be applied isirrigation, domestic and stock	
	s appropriation shall be limited to	
second or its equivalent fo	or each acre irrigated and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation systems.	tem
as may be ordered by the pr	oper state officer.	
The priority date of	this permit isApril l, 1931	
Actual construction	work shall begin on or before May 29, 1932 and s	hall
·	ith reasonable diligence and be completed on or before	
0-4 7 7077		
Complete application	n of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before	
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	this 29th day of May , 1931.	
with country		
	CHAS. E. STRICKLIN STATE ENGINEER	L